

NL Handleiding: Laguiole Style de Vie Oestermes Geschenkset

Exclusieve editie - Luxury Line

Producttitel

Laguiole Style de Vie Oestermes Geschenkset Exclusieve editie - Luxury Line

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Opener voor flesjes bubbels
- 1x Kaviaar lepeltje gemaakt van schelpen
- 1x Kaviaar opener
- 1x Oestermes
- 1x Siliconen houder voor oesters
- Materiaal: Siliconen (houder), roestvrijstaal en schelp (overige onderdelen)

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Ideaal voor het serveren en openen van champagne, kaviaar en oesters bij verfijnde gelegenheden
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja, maar handwas aanbevolen voor langdurige kwaliteit
- Garantie: 1 jaar

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reiniging: Was het mes met de hand af in warm water met een mild afwasmiddel. Droog het mes direct na het wassen volledig af.
- Siliconen greep: De siliconen greep is eenvoudig schoon te maken met een vochtige doek of mild afwasmiddel.
- Scherpte: Slijp het lemmet regelmatig met een slijpsteen of aanzetstaal om de snijprestaties te behouden.
- Vermijd: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol op de siliconen greep of het lemmet.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Snijgevaar: Keukenmessen zijn scherp. Houd messen altijd buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik: Snij altijd op een stabiele snijplank en snij nooit richting de hand of het lichaam.
- Opslag: Bewaar messen veilig in een messenblok, op een magneetstrip of met een beschermhoes.
- Siliconen: De greep van siliconen biedt een goede grip, maar controleer voor gebruik of de greep stevig vastzit aan het lemmet.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet geschikt voor kinderen. Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik door volwassenen.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Lemmet: Breng het metalen lemmet naar een inzamelpunt voor metaalafval of de milieustraat.
- Siliconen greep: Voer siliconen af via het restafval of breng het naar een recyclingpunt dat siliconen

verwerkt.

- Verpakking: Voer karton en papier af via de papierbak en plastic verpakkingsmateriaal via de plasticcontainer.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P280:** Beschermende handschoenen/beschermende kleding/oogbescherming/gelaatsbescherming dragen.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Risico op snijwonden door het scherpe lemmet.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Laguiole Style de Vie Oyster Knife Gift Set Exclusive Edition - Luxury Line

Product Title

Laguiole Style de Vie Oyster Knife Gift Set Exclusive Edition - Luxury Line

Contents of the Product

- 1x Champagne bottle opener
- 1x Caviar spoon made from shell
- 1x Caviar opener
- 1x Oyster knife
- 1x Silicone oyster holder
- Material: Silicone (holder), stainless steel and shell (other components)

User Instructions

- Use: Ideal for serving and opening champagne, caviar, and oysters at refined occasions
- Dishwasher safe: Yes, but hand washing recommended for prolonged quality
- Warranty: 1 year

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash the knife by hand in warm water with a mild detergent. Dry the knife thoroughly immediately after washing.
- Silicone handle: The silicone handle is easy to clean with a damp cloth or mild detergent.
- Sharpness: Sharpen the blade regularly with a whetstone or honing steel to maintain cutting performance.
- Avoid: Do not use abrasive cleaners or steel wool on the silicone handle or blade.

Safety Instructions

- Cut hazard: Kitchen knives are sharp. Always keep knives out of reach of children.
- Use: Always cut on a stable chopping board and never cut towards the hand or body.
- Storage: Store knives safely in a knife block, on a magnetic strip, or with a blade guard.
- Silicone: The silicone handle provides a firm grip; check before use that the handle is securely attached to the blade.

Age Restrictions

Not suitable for children. This product is intended for use by adults only.

Disposal Instructions

- Blade: Take the metal blade to a metal recycling point or local household waste facility.
- Silicone handle: Dispose of silicone parts with general waste or take them to a recycling centre that accepts silicone.

- Packaging: Dispose of cardboard and paper via the paper bin and plastic packaging via the plastics recycling container.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P103:** Read the label/these instructions before use.
- **P280:** Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Risk of cuts from the sharp blade.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Laguiole Style de Vie Austernmesser Geschenkset Exklusive Edition - Luxury Line

Produkttitel

Laguiole Style de Vie Austernmesser Geschenkset Exklusive Edition - Luxury Line

Produktinhalt

- 1x Sektflascheneröffner
- 1x Kaviarröhrchen aus Muschelschale
- 1x Kaviarröhrchen
- 1x Austernmesser
- 1x Silikon-Austernhalter
- Material: Silikon (Halter), Edelstahl und Muschel (weitere Komponenten)

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Ideal zum Servieren und Öffnen von Champagner, Kaviar und Austern bei gehobenen Anlässen
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja, aber Handwäsche empfohlen für längere Qualität
- Garantie: 1 Jahr

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Waschen Sie das Messer von Hand in warmem Wasser mit einem milden Spülmittel. Trocknen Sie das Messer direkt nach dem Waschen vollständig ab.
- Silikongriff: Der Silikongriff lässt sich einfach mit einem feuchten Tuch oder mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
- Schärfe: Schleifen Sie die Klinge regelmäßig mit einem Schleifstein oder Wetzstahl, um die Schneidleistung zu erhalten.
- Vermeiden: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Stahlwolle am Silikongriff oder an der Klinge.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Schnittgefahr: Küchenmesser sind scharf. Halten Sie Messer stets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwendung: Schneiden Sie immer auf einem stabilen Schneidebrett und niemals in Richtung der Hand oder des Körpers.
- Aufbewahrung: Bewahren Sie Messer sicher in einem Messerblock, auf einer Magnetleiste oder mit einer Klingenschutzkappe auf.
- Silikon: Der Silikongriff sorgt für sicheren Halt; prüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch, ob der Griff fest mit der Klinge verbunden ist.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht für Kinder geeignet. Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene bestimmt.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Klinge: Geben Sie die Metallklinge an einer Metallsammelstelle oder einem Wertstoffhof ab.
- Silikongriff: Entsorgen Sie Silikonteile über den Restmüll oder bringen Sie sie zu einer Recyclingstelle, die Silikon verarbeitet.
- Verpackung: Entsorgen Sie Karton und Papier über die Papiertonne und Kunststoffverpackungen über den Kunststoffbehälter.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
- **P103:** Vor Verwendung Etikett/diese Anleitung lesen.
- **P280:** Schutzhandschuhe/Schutzkleidung/Augenschutz/Gesichtsschutz tragen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Verletzungsgefahr durch die scharfe Klinge.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Laguiole Style de Vie Ensemble Cadeau Couteau à Huître Édition Exclusive - Luxury Line

Titre du produit

Laguiole Style de Vie Ensemble Cadeau Couteau à Huître Édition Exclusive - Luxury Line

Contenu du produit

- 1x Ouvre-bouteille de champagne
- 1x Cuillère à caviar en nacre
- 1x Ouvre-caviar
- 1x Couteau à huître
- 1x Support en silicone pour huître
- Matériau: Silicone (support), acier inoxydable et nacre (autres composants)

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Idéal pour servir et ouvrir le champagne, le caviar et les huîtres lors d'occasions raffinées
- Lave-vaisselle: Oui, mais lavage à la main recommandé pour une qualité durable
- Garantie: 1 an

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Lavez le couteau à la main dans de l'eau chaude avec un détergent doux. Séchez le couteau complètement immédiatement après le lavage.
- Manche en silicone : Le manche en silicone se nettoie facilement avec un chiffon humide ou un détergent doux.
- Tranchant : Affûtez régulièrement la lame avec une pierre à aiguiser ou un fusil pour maintenir les performances de coupe.
- Éviter : N'utilisez pas de nettoyeurs abrasifs ni de paille de fer sur le manche en silicone ou la lame.

Consignes de sécurité

- Risque de coupure : Les couteaux de cuisine sont tranchants. Gardez toujours les couteaux hors de portée des enfants.
- Utilisation : Coupez toujours sur une planche à découper stable et ne coupez jamais en direction de la main ou du corps.
- Rangement : Rangez les couteaux en sécurité dans un bloc à couteaux, sur une barre magnétique ou avec un protège-lame.
- Silicone : Le manche en silicone offre une bonne prise en main ; vérifiez avant utilisation que le manche est solidement fixé à la lame.

Restrictions d'âge

Ne convient pas aux enfants. Ce produit est destiné exclusivement à une utilisation par des adultes.

Instructions d'élimination

- **Lame** : Déposez la lame en métal dans un point de collecte pour déchets métalliques ou en déchetterie.
- **Manche en silicone** : Éliminez les pièces en silicone avec les ordures ménagères résiduelles ou apportez-les à un centre de recyclage acceptant le silicone.
- **Emballage** : Déposez le carton et le papier dans le bac à papier et les emballages plastiques dans le bac plastique.

Avertissements

- **P102**: Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P103**: Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant emploi.
- **P280**: Porter des gants de protection/des vêtements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : Risque de coupure dû au tranchant de la lame.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Laguiole Style de Vie Set Regalo Coltello per Ostriche Edizione Esclusiva - Luxury Line

Titolo del prodotto

Laguiole Style de Vie Set Regalo Coltello per Ostriche Edizione Esclusiva - Luxury Line

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Apribottiglie per champagne
- 1x Cucchiaino per caviale in madreperla
- 1x Apritore per caviale
- 1x Coltello per ostriche
- 1x Supporto in silicone per ostriche
- Materiale: Silicone (supporto), acciaio inossidabile e madreperla (altri componenti)

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Uso: Ideale per servire e aprire champagne, caviale e ostriche in occasioni raffinate
- Lavastoviglie: Sì, ma il lavaggio a mano è consigliato per una qualità duratura
- Garanzia: 1 anno

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare il coltello a mano in acqua calda con un detergente delicato. Asciugare completamente il coltello subito dopo il lavaggio.
- Manico in silicone: Il manico in silicone è facile da pulire con un panno umido o un detergente delicato.
- Affilatura: Affilare la lama regolarmente con una pietra da affilare o un acciaino per mantenere le prestazioni di taglio.
- Evitare: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette d'acciaio sul manico in silicone o sulla lama.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Rischio di taglio: I coltelli da cucina sono affilati. Tenere sempre i coltelli fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Utilizzo: Tagliare sempre su un tagliere stabile e mai in direzione della mano o del corpo.
- Conservazione: Conservare i coltelli in modo sicuro in un blocco portacoltelli, su una striscia magnetica o con una protezione per la lama.
- Silicone: Il manico in silicone offre una presa salda; verificare prima dell'uso che il manico sia saldamente fissato alla lama.

Restrizioni di età

Non adatto ai bambini. Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso da parte di adulti.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Lama: Portare la lama in metallo a un punto di raccolta per rifiuti metallici o a un centro di raccolta rifiuti.
- Manico in silicone: Smaltire le parti in silicone con i rifiuti indifferenziati oppure portarle a un centro di riciclo

che accetta il silicone.

- Imballaggio: Smaltire cartone e carta nel raccoglitore della carta e gli imballaggi in plastica nel raccoglitore della plastica.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P280:** Indossare guanti protettivi/indumenti protettivi/protezione per gli occhi/protezione per il viso.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: Rischio di tagli dovuto alla lama affilata.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Laguiole Style de Vie Zestaw Prezentowy

Nóż do Ostrych Edycja Ekskluzywna - Luxury Line

Tytuł produktu

Laguiole Style de Vie Zestaw Prezentowy Nóż do Ostrych Edycja Ekskluzywna - Luxury Line

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Otwieracz do butelek szampana
- 1x Łyżeczka do kawioru ze skorupki
- 1x Otwieracz do kawioru
- 1x Nóż do ostrych
- 1x Silikonowy uchwyt do ostrych
- Materiał: Silikon (uchwyt), stal nierdzewna i muszla (pozostałe komponenty)

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Użycie: Idealne do podawania i otwierania szampana, kawioru i ostrych na eleganckich okazjach
- Zmywarki: Tak, ale ręczne mycie zalecane dla trwałej jakości
- Gwarancja: 1 rok

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Myj nóż ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z łagodnym detergentem. Osusz nóż dokładnie bezpośrednio po myciu.
- Rączka silikonowa: Rączkę silikonową łatwo czyścić wilgotną ściereczką lub łagodnym detergentem.
- Ostrość: Regularnie ostrz ostrze kamieniem do ostrzenia lub stalką, aby zachować właściwości cięcia.
- Unikaj: Nie używaj środków czyszczących ani druczanych myjek na rączce silikonowej ani na ostrzu.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Ryzyko skaleczenia: Noże kuchenne są ostre. Zawsze przechowuj noże poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Użytkowanie: Zawsze krój na stabilnej desce do krojenia i nigdy nie krój w kierunku dłoni ani ciała.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj noże bezpiecznie w bloku na noże, na listwie magnetycznej lub z osłoną ostrza.
- Silikon: Rączka silikonowa zapewnia pewny chwyt; przed użyciem sprawdź, czy rączka jest mocno połączona z ostrzem.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci. Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku przez dorosłych.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Ostrze: Metalowe ostrze przekaż do punktu zbiórki złomu lub do punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów.
- Rączka silikonowa: Elementy silikonowe wyrzuć do odpadów zmieszanych lub oddaj do punktu recyklingu przyjmującego silikon.

- Opakowanie: Tekturę i papier wyrzucić do pojemnika na papier, a opakowania plastikowe do pojemnika na tworzywa sztuczne.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Chronić przed dziećmi.
- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P280:** Stosować rękawice ochronne/odzież ochronną/ochronę oczu/ochronę twarzy.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: Ryzyko skaleczenia ostrym ostrzem.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Laguiole Style de Vie Juego de Regalo Cuchillo para Ostras Edición Exclusiva - Luxury Line

Título del producto

Laguiole Style de Vie Juego de Regalo Cuchillo para Ostras Edición Exclusiva - Luxury Line

Contenido del producto

- 1x Abridor de botellas de champagne
- 1x Cucharilla de caviar hecha de concha
- 1x Abridor de caviar
- 1x Cuchillo para ostras
- 1x Soporte de silicona para ostras
- Material: Silicona (soporte), acero inoxidable y concha (otros componentes)

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Ideal para servir y abrir champagne, caviar y ostras en ocasiones refinadas
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí, pero se recomienda lavado a mano para calidad duradera
- Garantía: 1 año

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lave el cuchillo a mano en agua caliente con un detergente suave. Seque el cuchillo completamente de inmediato tras el lavado.
- Mango de silicona: El mango de silicona se limpia fácilmente con un paño húmedo o detergente suave.
- Filo: Afile la hoja regularmente con una piedra de afilar o una chaira para mantener el rendimiento de corte.
- Evitar: No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ni estropajos de acero en el mango de silicona ni en la hoja.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Riesgo de corte: Los cuchillos de cocina son afilados. Mantenga siempre los cuchillos fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Uso: Corte siempre sobre una tabla de cortar estable y nunca en dirección a la mano o al cuerpo.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los cuchillos de forma segura en un taco portacuchillos, en una tira magnética o con una funda protectora.
- Silicona: El mango de silicona proporciona un agarre firme; compruebe antes de usar que el mango esté bien sujeto a la hoja.

Restricciones de edad

No apto para niños. Este producto está destinado exclusivamente al uso por parte de adultos.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Hoja: Lleve la hoja metálica a un punto de recogida de residuos metálicos o al punto limpio.
- Mango de silicona: Deseche las piezas de silicona con los residuos generales o llévelas a un punto de reciclaje que acepte silicona.
- Embalaje: Deposite el cartón y el papel en el contenedor de papel y los envases de plástico en el contenedor de plástico.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P280:** Usar guantes protectores/ropa de protección/protección ocular/protección facial.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: Riesgo de cortes por la hoja afilada.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Laguiole Style de Vie Ostronkniv Gåvoset Exklusiv Utgåva - Luxury Line

Produkttitel

Laguiole Style de Vie Ostronkniv Gåvoset Exklusiv Utgåva - Luxury Line

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Champagneöppnare
- 1x Kaviarlöffel gjord av snäcka
- 1x Kaviäröppnare
- 1x Ostronkniv
- 1x Silikon ostronhållare
- Material: Silikon (hållare), rostfritt stål och snäcka (övriga komponenter)

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Perfekt för att servera och öppna champagne, kaviar och ostron vid raffinerade tillfällen
- Diskmaskinsäker: Ja, men handtvätt rekommenderas för långvarig kvalitet
- Garanti: 1 år

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Diska kniven för hand i varmt vatten med ett mildt diskmedel. Torka kniven torr omedelbart efter diskning.
- Silikonhandtag: Silikonhandtaget rengörs enkelt med en fuktig trasa eller mildt diskmedel.
- Skärpa: Slipa bladet regelbundet med ett bryne eller ett bryningsstål för att bibehålla skärprestandan.
- Undvik: Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller stålull på silikonhandtaget eller bladet.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Skärrisk: Köksknivar är vassa. Förvara alltid knivar utom räckhåll för barn.
- Användning: Skär alltid på en stabil skärbräda och skär aldrig mot handen eller kroppen.
- Förvaring: Förvara knivar säkert i ett knivblock, på en magnetlist eller med ett bladskydd.
- Silikon: Handtaget av silikon ger ett säkert grepp; kontrollera innan användning att handtaget sitter ordentligt fast vid bladet.

Åldersbegränsningar

Inte lämplig för barn. Denna produkt är avsedd uteslutande för användning av vuxna.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Blad: Lämna det metalliska bladet till en samlingsplats för metallskrot eller en återvinningscentral.
- Silikonhandtag: Kassera silikondelar med restavfall eller lämna dem till ett återvinningscenter som hanterar silikon.

- Förpackning: Sortera kartong och papper i pappersåtervinningen och plastförpackningar i plaståtervinningen.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa anvisningar innan användning.
- **P280:** Använd skyddshandskar/skyddskläder/ögonskydd/ansiktsskydd.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Risk för skärskador från det vassa bladet.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.